FIASSHI - Sensory Hive Activity Station - Installation Instructions
A

ENSURE THIS FIXING 1S LOOSE

ENQUGH THAT IT CAN BE
_| EASILY SLOTTED DOWN THE
POST
o
/ //.//
2 i //}
3
\ i
I
I »
@ \ / Caution 2%
a o6 A5 M8 Tee Nuts - — (5l /
a0 pre-assembied N
: i ; in place b
Unit Weight: Approx 50.5 Kg
- /J@
I
<
12688 a w #
|
7 m\. U i) Siof the panels down the post. Ensuring that the
7 panels sre attached to the post in the following order:
- 7 1. Sensory Hive Activity Staicn Side 1 (1)
| 2. Sensory Hive Activity Stafion Side 2 (2)
o i 3. Sensory Hive Activity Statlen Side 3 (3)
h 4, Sensory Hive Activity Staflon Side 4 (4)
. m v i} Remove the lcosely secured
cap from the pre-assembled post.
Mocification Date Approved
Um lm —l m m.ﬁ New Drawing 29/04/25 s
liem | Code Description Qty ftem | Code Description Qty
1 | Bee Side 1 Sensory Hive Activity Station Side 1 1 9 | FSU0027-A M8 x 20mm Button Head Bolt - Securily Pin - SS 8
2 | BeeSide2 Sansory Hive Activity Station Side 2 1 10 | FSU0028-A M8 x 16mm Female intascrew - Security Pin-S5- | 8 Spitfire Road, Old Sarum, Salisbury Vﬂ
3 | Bee Side 3 Sensory Hive Activity Station Side 3 1 11 | FSUO039-A M8 Washer - S5 (Form B) 8 Wiltshire, 5P4 6GB, UK
4 | Bee Side 4 Sensory Hive Activity Station Side 4 1 12 | FSUOO44-A | M8 x 30mm Bution Head Bolt - Security Pin - 55 2 Tel: +M»:§NNN~ e m Id —\
5 | FME0091-B | Fumiture Bracket - In Ground 4 13 | FSU1031-A M8 Tee Nut - JNBD42-SS - Indl. Loctite 186 e e com
6 | FMEO780-A | Extruded Aly Post - 60x60mm - 1185mm 1 14 | FSUT485-A | M8 x 450mm Threaded Bar - 2P 2 iRe o st o et e O o Sty st ans may
7 | FPS0700-B Mini Alu Post Cap 1 15| FXS0001-A HS Hex Szcurily Driver Bit 1 &=} |All Dimensions in mm| 10f3 | Nat To Scale
& | FPS2016-8 Surface Brackel Fascia 4 16 | FXS0002-A T40 Torx Secucity Driver Bit 1 Dryg By | Jack 3mith




M8 x 30mm
— Button Head Bok
/- Security Pin - 88

A\

LA,

£ HARD TIGHTEN

OnLY

|
Y,

P

Fd
Vg
o

DETAIL A TN TN

M8 x 20mm Button
Head Bolt - Security

FIASSHI - Sensory Hive Activity Station - Installation Instructions

DETAIL B Pin - 88 @
- ¢ the Post Cap using the fixings i) Twist Angled Threaded Bars
& i) 1 neseour koot Lin) Link ori o= . into the boticmn of the post until secured
.FU removad In STEP 1 as shown In DETAIL A ﬁe(”_ i} Securs Em.mqmormﬂm and Fascias o the 75mm “am_nm the post
x4 Panels using the fixing shown
ii} Tighten the fixings shown in DETAIL B
on alf Panels,
Moddification Date Approved
U m —iﬁm FI mmﬁ New Drawing 29/04/25 JS
flem | Code Description Qty ltem | Code Description Qly
! | Bee Side 1 Sensory Hive Activity Station Side 1 1 9 | FSU0027-A M8 x 20mm Button Head Bolt - Sacurity Pin - S 8
2 | Bee Side 2 Son=ary Hive Activity Station Side 2 1 10 | F8U0028-A M8 x 18mm Female intascrew - Sacunty Pin-SS- | 8 Spitfire Road, Sl Sarum, Salisbury "
3 | Bee Side 3 Sensory Hive Acliyily Station Side 3 1 11 |FSUD039-A | M8 Washer - SS (Fom 8) 8 Wilishice, SP= 6GB, UK
4 | Bee Side 4 Sensory Hive Activity Station Side 4 1 12 | FSU0044-A M8 x 30mm Button Head Bolt- Satalty Pin - SS 2 Jek +M»:ﬁ..:aﬂmm~ .waw 193 m J ﬂ
5 |FMEO091-B | Furniture Bracket - In Ground 2 13 |FSUT031-A | M8 Te Nut - JNB042-SS - Indl, Loctite 16 s L stnies.com
6 |FMEO780-A | Extruded Alu Post - 50x80mm - 1185mm 1 14 |FSU1485-A | M8 x 450mm Threaded Bar - ZP 2 e oy o e
7 |FPS0700-8 | Mini Alu Post Cap 1 15 | FXS0001-A | H5 Hex Sacurlly Driver Bit 1 @<} [AlDimersionsinmm| 20f3 | Nol To Scale
8 | FPS2016-B Surface Bracket Fascia 4 16 | FXS0002-A T40 Torx Security Driver Bit 1 [ Dre Jack Smih




FIASSHI - Sensory Hive Activity Station - Installation Instructions

Falling Space: 12.5 sgm

4134
_ = — e - l/ -
#% S
~ ~
s ~
/ N
1300 / N
/ \
' N N
/ =
4
~
S
Ay
N\
/ //
/ \
/ \
/ \
_1\ !
1500 | s
: /
/ /
\ !
/
\ /
b /
N 4
\ P
s
’
e
y2
— GROUND . .
\ CEVEL Maintenance inspection LR S/
. T | smEquENcy WHAT 70 DO iy 7
_ Keniify 2oy risks £lamming from windslism, intensive Use or unusual weather // \\
400 VISUAL INSPECTION |Check for miiskg or broken pars ~ % \\\
L‘ 3 _ (EVERY MONTH) | Make sure that all protective covers ara in place o e
$ nspact sunacing below and around sauipmet S~ —_ el
_. Check that the sauipmenl. or the part concerned is cparating earvecily
1300 i mﬂh%h%ﬂ”rj\ Cibek all __.E:mn._ Joints and stablity of the eﬁ,ﬁr‘::.._ and iﬂn: or replnce i necessary
(EVERY MONTH) Chick all z2ns for wear and tear and replace if recessany
1 . Tramugh clessing of equipment and oy stainless steel parts with water and datargent
) H % 2, - 1 3 @
e b i} Excavate footings to the dimensions shown above 2 of the above phio:
GCOMPREHENSIVE >
o P . Ispect the anchoning tystem
ii}) Pour concrete into footing and a2How to get INSPECTION i il —=—= :
(SVERY 6 MONTHS) Inspeol 2ny mesing. mechanical and eleciricat parls are aparaling comacily
Cheack ovarall condition of anry s k or gabverizieg ~ sopaint / touch up if necessary
Modification Date Approved
Um —uﬁm —I_m._“ New Drawing 29/04/25 Js
ltem | Code Description Qty ltem | Code Description Qty
1 | Bee Side 1 Sensory Hive Aclivity Station Side 1 i 9 |FSU0027-A M8 x 20mm Button Head Bolt - Secrily Pin - S8 8 _
2 |BeeSide2 Sensory Hive Activity Station Side 2 1 10 | FSUQO28-A M8 x 16mm Female Intascrew - Security Pin - S5 - | 8 Spitfirs Road. Old Sarum, Safisbury VQ.
3 |BeeSide3 Sensary Hive Activity Station Side 3 1 11 | FSUQ039-A M8 Washer - $S (Form B) 3 Wilizhire. SP= 6GB, UK
4 | Bee Side 4 Sensory Hive Activity Station Side 4 i 12 | FSUDD44-A M8 x 30min Button Head Bolt - Security Pin - 85 2 Ted: +44 E:NN w% a3 m \d —‘
5 |FME0091-B | Fuiniture Bracket - Iin Ground 4 13 |FSU1031-A | MB Tee Nut- JNBO42-SS - Incl. Loctite 16 vowe fahr-indh strios com
6 | FMEQ780-A | Extruded Alu Post - 60x60rmm - 1185mm 1 14 |FSU14865-A | M8 x 450mm Threaded Bar - 2P 2 o o o s -t e I e oz of v ety
7 | FPS0700-B Mini Alu Post Cap 1 15 | FXS0001-A H5 Hex Security Driver Bit 1 G .T,__ Dimersions in mm _ 3015 | Not To Scale
§ | FP32016-B Surface Bracket Fascia 4 18 | FXS0002-A T40 Torx Security Driver Bil 1 Jatk Saih




